

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1292/2012

KULDEEP SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(Only IA Nos. 18859 of 2012 and 115797 of 2018 (Applications for Bail))

Date : 27-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R  
Application for bail is rejected.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER